корпуса infineon
Leaded and through-hole SMD - Surface Mounted Devices Special Packages
C/CG-DIP
C/CG-PGA
C/CG-QFP
P/PG-DIP
P/PG-QFP
P/PG-SDIP

Manufacturer
Pin 1
Type code
Date code (YWW)
1234567
AA
R
H = RoHS compliant + halogen-free
Packing
Pieces/Tube: 75
All dimensions in mm
33.5
Window
-0.5
(7
)
г.Минск тел.8(017)2005646 www.fotorele.net  infineon продажа в Минске minsk17@tut.by
радиодетали электронные компоненты со склада и под заказ
134
Packages
TO-252 (DPAK)
Package Outline
0...0.15
-0.106.5 +0.23
-0.45.4 +0.1
-0.
50
9.9
+0
.58
-0.110.75 +0.14
-0.
29
0.8
+0
.2
-0.
10
1+0
.25
6.2
2 -
0.2
5
2.29
4.57
+0.08
-0.440.9
2.3 -0.14
+0.11
B
A
+0.1
-0.040.5
BA0.25 M
±0.250.9
±0.264.96
±0
.41
5.4
3
±0
.26
1.4
4
0.1
Foot Print
5.8
2.
210
.6 6.
4
1.2
5.76
Marking Layout
Pin 1
Manufacturer
Production lot code
Type code
Date code (YWW)
1234567
AA
M
G = Green Product / RoHS compliant
H = RoHS compliant + halogen-free
Packing
Reel ø330mm = 2.500 Pieces/Reel
All dimensions in mm
1610
.5
8 0.3
2.7
6.9
±0
.3
2.5
г.Минск тел.8(017)2005646 www.fotorele.net  infineon продажа в Минске minsk17@tut.by
радиодетали электронные компоненты со склада и под заказ
135
Packages
Pa
ck
ag
es
TO-252 R (Reverse DPAK)
Package Outline
M0.25 A B
±0.250.9
0.8 +0.09
-0.17 0.51 +0.07
-0.05
2.34 +0.07
-0.18
0.89 +0.09
-0.43
6.6 +0.13
-0.20
6.
1+0
.1
2
-0
.1
3
1+0
.1
4
-0
.1
0
9.
7
+0
.7
8
-0
.3
2 x 2.29
0.0...0.15
±0

Pin 1 Production lot code
Manufacturer
Type code
Date code (YWW)
1234567
AA
H = RoHS compliant + halogen-free
G = Green Product / RoHS compliant
Packing
Reel ø330mm = 2.500 Pieces/Reel
All dimensions in mm
1610
.5
8 0.3
2.7
6.9
±0
.3
2.5
г.Минск тел.8(017)2005646 www.fotorele.net  infineon продажа в Минске minsk17@tut.by
радиодетали электронные компоненты со склада и под заказ
136
Packages
TO-252 (DPAK 5pin)
Package Outline
5.4 ±0.1
-0.106.5 +0.15
A
±0
.5
9.9
8 6.2
2 -
0.2
1±
0.1
±0
.15
0.8
0.15 MAX.
±0.1
1
6
5
per side 5 x 0.6
1.14
4.56
0.5
2.3 -0.10
+0.05
B
0.5
1 M
IN
.
±0.11
+0.08
-0.040.5
0...0.15
BA0.25 M
0.1
(4
.24
)
Foot Print
5.36
5.8
10
.6 6.
4
0.8

±0.1
Marking Layout
Type code
Mold chassis
Identification code
Production lot code
H = RoHS compliant + halogen-free
G = Green Product / RoHS compliant
Date code (YWW)
12345678
AA
A 39Manufacturer
Pin 1
Packing
Pieces/Tube: 50
All dimensions in mm
33.5
Window
-0.5
(7
)
г.Минск тел.8(017)2005646 www.fotorele.net  infineon продажа в Минске minsk17@tut.by
радиодетали электронные компоненты со склада и под заказ
138
Packages
TO-220 3pin
Package Outline
A
9.9
2.8
2.54
1.05
B
0.1
BA0.25 M
±0
.2
17
±0
.
±0.1
1.18 ±0.23
0.9±0.25
3
8.5
10 -0.30
+0.36
-0.30
+0.36
-2
+0.1
3.7-0.1
+0.19
15
.65
-0.
84
+0
.30
12
.95
-0.
76
+0
.15
0.75 -0.10
+0.11
2.4 -0.25
+0.32
0.5 -0.17
+0.10
1.27 -0.10
+0.13

Manufacturer
Pin 1
Type code
Mold chassis
Identification code
Production lot code
Date code (YWW)
12345678
AA
A 39
H = RoHS compliant + halogen-free
G = Green Product / RoHS compliant
Packing
Pieces/Tube: 50
All dimensions in mm
33.5
Window
-0.5
(7
)
г.Минск тел.8(017)2005646 www.fotorele.net  infineon продажа в Минске minsk17@tut.by
радиодетали электронные компоненты со склада и под заказ
139
Packages
Pa
ck
ag
es
TO-220 FullPAK
Package Outline
A
A
B
0.3
6
M
3.3
-0.
15
+0
.2
BA0.381 M
B
10.5 ±0.15
±0.15
±0.15
+0
.16
-0
.14
15
.99
13
.6
±0
.15
2.7±0.15
1.14 ±0.19
1.23 ±0.28
1.08 ±0.43
0.99 ±0.34
-0.05
+0.150.7

3x
Marking Layout
Type code
Fab code
Date code (YWW)
12345678
A
A
Manufacturer
Pin 1
H = RoHS compliant + halogen-free
G = Green Product / RoHS compliant
Packing
Pieces/Tube: 25
All dimensions in mm
33 ±0.4
5.
6±
0.
4
Window
г.Минск тел.8(017)2005646 www.fotorele.net  infineon продажа в Минске minsk17@tut.by
радиодетали электронные компоненты со склада и под заказ
140
Packages
TO-220-6-46
Package Outline
B
+0.1
-0.021.3
4.4
±0
.2
9.
21)
0.05
±0.3
5.3
8.4
2.4
±0.3
0.5±0.1
9.9 A
6.6
7.5
±0
.3
8.
6
4 x 1.27
7.62
0.25 AM B
±0.16 x 0.6
0...0.15
±0
.3 8±0
.3
12
.1 10
.2
(0

Manufacturer
Pin 1
Type code
Date code (YWW)
Mold chassis Identification code
1234567890
Production lot code
a 39
AA
H = RoHS compliant + halogen-free
G = Green Product / RoHS compliant
Packing
Pieces/Tube: 50
All dimensions in mm
35±0.2
13
±0
.2
Window
г.Минск тел.8(017)2005646 www.fotorele.net  infineon продажа в Минске minsk17@tut.by
радиодетали электронные компоненты со склада и под заказ
141
Packages
Pa
ck
ag
es
TO-220-6-47
Package Outline
All metal surfaces tin plated, except area of cut.
1) Shear and punch direction no burrs this surface
Back side, heatsink contour
6.6
9.5 ±0.2
±0.29.9 A
3.
7
2.
8
-0
.1
5
±0
.2
13±0
.3
15
.6±0
.3
17
.5
7.5
0...0.15
±0
.3
8.
6
±0.16 x 0.6
1.274 x
0.25 AM B
7.62
1.3 -0.02
4.4
+0.1

Manufacturer
Pin 1
Type code
Date code (YWW)
Mold chassis Identification code
1234567890
Production lot code
a 39
AA
H = RoHS compliant + halogen-free
G = Green Product / RoHS compliant
Packing
Pieces/Tube: 50
All dimensions in mm
35±0.2
13
±0
.2
Window
г.Минск тел.8(017)2005646 www.fotorele.net  infineon продажа в Минске minsk17@tut.by
радиодетали электронные компоненты со склада и под заказ
142
Packages
TO-247
Package Outline
BA15.9-0.20
+0.23
2.03-0.18
+0.13
5.02±0.19
13.63 ±0.53
1.8 ± 0.8
20
.9
-0
.25
+0
.15
16
.95
±0
.7
1.2
2 -0.10
+0.41
2.92 -0.05
+0.46
1.2 ±0.13
±0.1
2.03 ±0.13 0.62 ±
4.3
2
20
.06
±0
.26
3 ±0.13
6.1
7±
0.1
3
ø3.60
5.9
4 -
0.4
5
+0
.06
4.3
9±
0.7
1
AB0.61 M

123456789
AA
Type code G = Green Product / RoHS compliant
H = Halogen-free + RoHS compliant
Date code (YWW)
Fab code
Manufacturer
Pin 1
Packing
Pieces/Tube: 30
All dimensions in mm
39
7
г.Минск тел.8(017)2005646 www.fotorele.net  infineon продажа в Минске minsk17@tut.by
радиодетали электронные компоненты со склада и под заказ
143
Packages
Pa
ck
ag
es
TO-247 4pin
Package Outline
Marking Layout
Packing
Pieces/Tube: 30
All dimensions in mm
39
7
г.Минск тел.8(017)2005646 www.fotorele.net  infineon продажа в Минске minsk17@tut.by
радиодетали электронные компоненты со склада и под заказ
144
Packages
TO-262 (I2PAK)
Package Outline
BA0.254 M
2.54
B
1.175 ±0.225
0.884 ±0.234
13
.5
±0
.5
All metal surfaces tin plated, except area of cut.
2 x
A -0.1004.4 +0.172
-0.170.5 +0.10
-0.2502.4 +0.318
-0.
65
7.5
5
-0.101.27 +0.13
-0.
74
1
9.2
5+0
.20
1+0
.72
7
4.5
5+0
.25
-0.1001.05 +0.043
-0.1003 x 0.75 +0.114
-28.5 +0.1
-0.30010 +0.363
Marking Layout
Manufacturer
Pin 1
Type code
Production lot code
12345678
A 39
AA
Date code (YWW)
H = RoHS compliant + halogen-free
G = Green Product / RoHS compliant
Mold chassis Identification code
Packing
Pieces/Tube: 50
All dimensions in mm
33.5
Window
-0.5
(7
)
г.Минск тел.8(017)2005646 www.fotorele.net  infineon продажа в Минске minsk17@tut.by
радиодетали электронные компоненты со склада и под заказ
145
Packages
Pa
ck
ag
es
TO-263 (D2PAK)
Package Outline
1.3
-0.
3
+0
.48
7.5
5 -
0.4
5
+0
.35
8.5 -2
+0.1
1 -
0.3+0
.6
9.2
5 -
0.7
4
+0
.2
15
-0.
39
+0
.88
10 -0.2
+0.31
0.1 -0.1
+0.15
0.5 -0.17
+0.15
1.27 -0.1
+0.13
4.4 -0.1
+0.17
2.7

Pin 1
Manufacturer
Type code
Mold chassis
Identification code
Production lot code
Date code (YWW)
12345678
A 39
AA G = Green Product / RoHS compliant
H = RoHS compliant + halogen-free
Packing
Reel ø330mm = 1.000 Pieces/Reel
All dimensions in mm
12
10.3
16
.1 24
0.3
4.9
±0
.3
4.75
г.Минск тел.8(017)2005646 www.fotorele.net  infineon продажа в Минске minsk17@tut.by
радиодетали электронные компоненты со склада и под заказ
146
Packages
TO-263 (D2PAK 2pin)
Package Outline
7.5
5 -
0.4
5
+0
.35
8.5 -2
+0.1
1 -
0.3+0
.6
9.2
5 -
0.7
4
+0
.2
15
-0
.39
+0
.88
10 -0.2
+0.31
0.1 -0.1
+0.15
0.5 -0.17
+0.15
1.27 -0.1
+0.13
4.4 -0.1
+0.17
2.7
-0
.41
+0
.3
5.08
2.54
0.75 ±0.1
±0.11.05
BA
M0.25 A B
±6.5˚1.5˚

Pin 1
Manufacturer
Type code
Mold chassis
Identification code
Production lot code
Date code (YWW)
12345678
A 39
AA G = Green Product /
H = RoHS compliant + halogen-free
Packing
Reel ø330mm = 1.000 Pieces/Reel
All dimensions in mm
12
10.3
16
.1 24
0.3
4.9
±0
.3
4.75
г.Минск тел.8(017)2005646 www.fotorele.net  infineon продажа в Минске minsk17@tut.by
радиодетали электронные компоненты со склада и под заказ
147
Packages
Pa
ck
ag
es
TO-263 (D2PAK 7pin)
Package Outline
1.3
-0.
3
+0
.48
7.5
5 -
0.6
5
+0
.35
10 -0.2
+0.31
1.27 -0.1
+0.13
4.4 -0.1
+0.17
0.1 -0.1
+0.15
2.7
-0.
41
+0
.3
0.5 -0.17
+0.15
8.5 -2
+0.1
9.2
5 -
0.7
4
+0
.2
15
-0.
39
+0
.88
1 -

67
Marking Layout
Type code
XXXXXXXXXXX
1234567890
InfineonManufacturer
Pin 1 Marking Lot number
1234567890 Date code (YYWW)
H = RoHS compliant + halogen-free
G = Green Product / RoHS compliant
Packing
Reel ø330mm = 1.000 Pieces/Reel Pieces/Tube: 39
All dimensions in mm
10.9
12
2413
.3 ±0
.3
3.2
2.7
0.3
-0
.2
15.4
6.
5
г.Минск тел.8(017)2005646 www.fotorele.net  infineon продажа в Минске minsk17@tut.by
радиодетали электронные компоненты со склада и под заказ
155
Packages
Pa
ck
ag
es
SC59
Package Outline
3x0.4 +0.05
-0.1
M0.1
0.95
0.95
(0.55)
3±0.1
+0
.2
2.
8 -
0.
1
0.15 MAX.
1.1 ±0.1
0.2 +0.1
+0.1
-0.050.15
SC59-PO   V05
0.
45

Marking Layout
Date code (MY)
Type code
Pin 1Manufacturer
123
S
Packing
Reel ø180mm = 1.000 Pieces/Reel
Reel ø330mm = 4.000 Pieces/Reel
All dimensions in mm
8 0.2
4.3 1.6
4.6
12
Pin 1
г.Минск тел.8(017)2005646 www.fotorele.net  infineon продажа в Минске minsk17@tut.by
радиодетали электронные компоненты со склада и под заказ
158
Packages
SOT-223
Package Outline
1 2 3
3
4
±0.1
±0.04
0.
5
M
IN
.
0.28
0.1 MAX.
15
˚ M
AX
.
6.5±0.2A
4.6
2.30.7 ±0.1
0.25 M A
1.6±0.1
7±
0.
3
B0.25 M
±0
.2
3.
5
B
0...10˚
Foot Print
3.5
1.
4
4.
8
1.
4
1.11.2
Marking Layout
Date code (YYWW)
Type code
Pin 1
Manufacturer
123456
12S
G = Green Product / RoHS compliant
H = RoHS compliant + halogen-free
Packing
Reel ø180mm = 1.000 Pieces/Reel
Reel ø330mm = 4.000 Pieces/Reel
All dimensions in mm
8 0.3 MAX.
6.8
7.5
5 12
1.75Pin 1
г.Минск тел.8(017)2005646 www.fotorele.net  infineon продажа в Минске minsk17@tut.by
радиодетали электронные компоненты со склада и под заказ
159
Packages
Pa
ck
ag
es
SOT-323
Package Outline
1.2
5±
0.1
0.1 MAX.
2.1
±0
.1
0.15 +0.1
-0.05
0.3+0.1
±0.10.9
1 2
3
A
±0.22
-0.05
0.650.65
M
3x
0.1
0.1
 M
IN
.
0.1
M0.2 A
Foot Print
0.6
0.
8
1.6
0.65
Marking Layout
Manufacturer
Pin 1 Type code
Date code (MY)S12
Packing
Reel ø180mm = 3.000 Pieces/Reel
Reel ø330mm = 10.000 Pieces/Reel
All dimensions in mm
0.24
2.15 1.1
8
2.3
Pin 1
г.Минск тел.8(017)2005646 www.fotorele.net  infineon продажа в Минске minsk17@tut.by
радиодетали электронные компоненты со склада и под заказ
160
Packages
SOT-363
Package Outline
+0.10.2
1
6
2 3
5 4
±0.22
+0.1
-0.050.15
±0
.1
1.2
5
0.1 MAX.
0.9 ±0.1
A
-0.05 6x
0.1 M
0.650.65
2.1
±0
.1
0.1
0.1
 M
IN
.
M0.2 A
Pin 1
marking
Foot Print
0.3
0.
7
0.
9
0.65
0.65
1.
6
Marking Layout
Pin 1 marking Type code
S12
Manufacturer
Date code (MY)
Packing
Reel ø180mm = 3.000 Pieces/Reel
Reel ø330mm = 10.000 Pieces/Reel
All dimensions in mm
0.24
2.15 1.1
8
2.3

Marking Layout
Pin 1 Marking Manufacturer
Type code
H = RoHS compliant + halogen-free
G = Green Product / RoHS compliant
Production lot code
1234567
AA (YWW)
Packing
Reel ø330mm = 5.000 Pieces/Reel
All dimensions in mm
12
3.
6
3.6
8 0.3
1.2
Index
Marking
г.Минск тел.8(017)2005646 www.fotorele.net  infineon продажа в Минске minsk17@tut.by
радиодетали электронные компоненты со склада и под заказ
166
Packages
TDSON-8 (SuperS08)
Package Outline
5.15 ±0.
0.12 ±0.1
1±0.1
3.
6±
0.
2
0.
55
±0
.1
±
10
˚±
1.
5˚
2
A
B
6.
15
±0
.2
5.
9±
0.
2
0.25 ±0.1
±0.10.44
3 x  1.27
BAM0.25
4.2 +0.2
Foot Print
Marking Layout
Pin 1 Marking
Manufacturer
Type code
G = Green Product / RoHS compliant
Production lot code
Date code (YWW)
12345678
AA
Mold chassis
Identification codeA
H = RoHS compliant + halogen-free
Packing
Reel ø330mm = 5.000 Pieces/Reel

Pin 1 Marking
Manufacturer
Type code
G = Green Product / RoHS compliant
Production lot code
12345678
AAH = RoHS compliant + halogen-free
Packing
Reel ø330mm = 5.000 Pieces/Reel
All dimensions in mm
12
±0
.3
5.
8
5.
4
8
6.6
1.7 1.3
0.3
1.3
г.Минск тел.8(017)2005646 www.fotorele.net  infineon продажа в Минске minsk17@tut.by
радиодетали электронные компоненты со склада и под заказ
169
Packages
Pa
ck
ag
es
DrBlade 1.0 (UIQFN-32-2)
Package Outline
Foot Print
Marking Layout
Pin 1 Marking
Manufacturer
Type code
H = RoHS compliant + halogen-free
G = Green Product / RoHS compliant
Production lot code
12345678
H
BXXZZZZ
Packing
Reel ø330mm = 5.000 Pieces/Reel
All dimensions in mm
LG-UIQFN-32-2-TP
5.25
8
5.
25 12
0.3
0.8
г.Минск тел.8(017)2005646 www.fotorele.net  infineon продажа в Минске minsk17@tut.by
радиодетали электронные компоненты со склада и под заказ
170
Packages
DrBlade Gen2 (WIQFN-38-1)
Package Outline
Foot Print
Marking Layout
Pin 1 Marking
Manufacturer
Type code
H = RoHS compliant + halogen-free
G = Green Product / RoHS compliant
Production lot code
12345678
H
BXXZZZZ
Packing
Reel ø330mm = 8.000 Pieces/Reel
All dimensions in mm
г.Минск тел.8(017)2005646 www.fotorele.net  infineon продажа в Минске minsk17@tut.by
радиодетали электронные компоненты со склада и под заказ
171
Packages
Pa
ck
ag
es
Blade 3x3 (USON-6-1)
Package Outline
Foot Print
Marking Layout
Pin 1 Marking
Manufacturer Type code
H = RoHS compliant + halogen-free
G = Green Product / RoHS compliant
Production lot code
1234567
H
BXX
YYYY
Packing
Reel ø330mm = 5.000 Pieces/Reel
All dimensions in mm
LG-USON-6-1-TP3.15
8
3.
55 12
0.23
0.71
г.Минск тел.8(017)2005646 www.fotorele.net  infineon продажа в Минске minsk17@tut.by
радиодетали электронные компоненты со склада и под заказ
172
Packages
VSON-4 (ThinPAK)
Package Outline
B
PG-VSON-4-1-PO   V01
A
0.02
0.06 M B
2
±0.18 ±0.17.2
±0
.1
8
±0.11
±0
.1
0.
4
±0.011
±0
.1
4.
75
±0
.1
0.
5
±0
.1
0.
2
±0
.1
2.
75
0.
..0
.0
5
Foot Print
Marking Layout
Pin 1 Marking
Manufacturer
Type code
H = RoHS compliant + halogen-free
G = Green Product / RoHS compliant
Production lot code
12345678
XX (YWW)
Packing
Reel ø330 mm = 3000 pcs/ Reel

Marking Layout
Gate Marking
Type code
Manufacturer
1234
1234 Lot code
Date code (YYWW)G = Green Product / RoHS compliant
H = Halogen-free + RoHS compliant
Packing
Reel ø177mm = 1.000 Pieces/Reel
All dimensions in mm
126.
6
5.
1
8
5.2
0.3
0.95
1.2
Gate
Marking
г.Минск тел.8(017)2005646 www.fotorele.net  infineon продажа в Минске minsk17@tut.by
радиодетали электронные компоненты со склада и под заказ
177
Packages
Pa
ck
ag
es
WDSON-2-6 (CanPAK™ MP)
Package Outline
±0
.0
5
6.
3
0.05 ±0.05
0.13
0.65 ±
±0.05
±0
.0
2
0.
6
±0
.0
2
0.
77
±0
.0
5
0.
4
0.6 ±0.02
±0.053.9
4.93 ±0.13
±0
.1
2.
06
±0
.1
3.
36
0.55 ±0.02
±0.020.28 0.05
Foot Print
Marking Layout

1)
Marking Layout
Type code
Mold compound codeManufacturer
Lot code
12345678901
XXXXXXXXXXX
LMC
G = Green Product / RoHS compliant
Date code (YYWW)
H = RoHS compliant + halogen-free
Packing
Pieces/Tube: 20
All dimensions in mm
15
9
±0.3
±0.5
12
.2
±0
.5
г.Минск тел.8(017)2005646 www.fotorele.net  infineon продажа в Минске minsk17@tut.by
радиодетали электронные компоненты со склада и под заказ
185
Packages
Pa
ck
ag
es
DIP-14
Package Outline
±0.2519.05 1)
Index Marking
1.7 MAX.
0.35
14
1
2.54
0.46 ±0.1
7
8
14x
3.
17
5
M
IN
.
0.
38
 M
IN
.
4.
37
 M
AX
.
6.35
8.9 ±1
7.87 ±0.38
0.25 +0.1
±0.25 1)
1) Does not include plastic or metal protrusion of 0.25 max. per side
Marking Layout
Mold compound code
Lot number
1234567890 MC
XXXXXXXXXXX
L
Date code (YYWW)
Manufacturer
Type code
H = RoHS compliant + halogen-free
G = Green Product / RoHS compliant
Packing
Pieces/Tube: 20
All dimensions in mm
15
9
±0.3
±0.5
12
.2
±0
.5
г.Минск тел.8(017)2005646 www.fotorele.net  infineon продажа в Минске minsk17@tut.by
радиодетали электронные компоненты со склада и под заказ
186
Packages
DIP-20
Package Outline
0.25
1.5 MAX.
Index Marking
1
2.54
20
±0.124.6 10
0.5 +0.1
11
0.87
0.
51
 M
IN
.
4.
2
M
AX
.
9.9 MAX.
0.1 MAX.
3.
35
20x
±0
.1
5
0.25 +0.1
7.62
7.3 ±0.1
±0.1
Marking Layout
L
Lot number
123456789012345678
MC XXXXXXXXXXX
Date code (YYWW)
Manufacturer
Type code
Mold compound code H = RoHS compliant + halogen-free
G = Green Product / RoHS compliant
Packing
Pieces/Tube: 20

Foot Print
Marking Layout
Type code
XXXXXXXXXXX
InfineonManufacturer
Pin 1 Marking
Lot number
123456789001234
123456789001234
G = Green Product / RoHS compliant
H = RoHS compliant + halogen free
Packing
18
.3
24
±0
.3
12 0.3
10.9
3
2.6
-0
.2
15.4
6.
5
All dimensions in mm
г.Минск тел.8(017)2005646 www.fotorele.net  infineon продажа в Минске minsk17@tut.by
радиодетали электронные компоненты со склада и под заказ
191
Packages
Pa
ck
ag
es
VQFN-68
Package Outline
10
10 9.
75
0.
5
8.1
0.9 MAX.
(0.65)
68x
0.05
(0.2)
0.05 MAX.
M
68
x 0.
1
A
B
C
Index Marking
±0.1 Index Marking
9.75
SE
AT
IN
G
 P
LA
NE
STANDOFF
4.3±0.1
3.
55
±0
.1 8.
1±